
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/14/24 at
5:48:41 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Well maintained vehicle

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in South Carolina

658  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CHEVROLET
CORVETTE STINGRAY
VIN: 1G1YC3D43P5132362
CONVERTIBLE
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Porsche South Shore

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/4CoxFGWbGD1-1FJCkZhNtdi9yA6ZZp-wwN22Ap63i13hM0f_ArGfsXvTw-d_1aBaPzLqRD12cYMMhwdmjmozKDBCU1UTfxTJ6pE-JNd2glYMprq7JuDqHv0ZhSasgRf1ooygW8Uy3_wezCl2OKXSlffxMUrgw94d7QQ6kZi8GDI1uWO04oxIWyf-L5VTGasAv4u-hNik3ovaUS0u0n_uUDIPFOPnfUPK2bTk9ievEHsVj-DcZE5cEjyyxgooCPf1QYYfDj5Lzgz32HZ9NBYT9bEbJS9mpTp_xRModKoIsgOHWy51Ayn1kCsn9RLI_GS_WyXPEE545Gqa11Se4Tb60jZl0c2Xm3FAvxeDp-qN69SRPZcphphiQ_qLgqs5Ji0hizTg.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/16/2023 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

05/26/2023 4 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

05/30/2023 LeadCar Chevrolet
Yorkville
Yorkville, NY

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen �ll tires
Safety inspection performed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 months

Owned in the following states/provinces New York, South
Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year ---

Last reported odometer reading 658

-
-

-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/iWk2uU1li1eHwrunWJMsvTpPH6pu0TpLweqa_PcR0hbjY-BMcVY9157p7Tt_bWdremAW5UyzN522UQtIvCNnp_lqTJgCoYZAGZ5wR98x0EqYvo9hdr6z5LvANwLCz_0W8pwfkhja5pNNaYNGX-wFLKNn5M72YAW00mOYI5dlfBErC8kRERWdvpq-sU_5Xx1EKvN4YcRcIzkRz1zi_Y4hF2kKyhWqEzRXKYkzQZRjsevNlTIVanCB56PseGtJewLpiRFwkJj3dH3dPPYYAGrodnSHI6JX1PWl9_iZMcZdnynK786_42-o5WK0QZ404GgQtI0mQXbvn3nBYa0CDaWaxmDrsN7ZyXHCRodaUPLbZURTB24oYIa0rzpUbB-v_pJnKP0fBpksskY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/7WWKgr2cZVPcnK23OaIsGjDn4qrSUmQ1iBKcblMm2oszoEAEq78H-iW-7e5vgniw4uo3ufpmvzDCORcjSy5xjxWqeIbuPIS1rNY3wRmQFFx-bprkLNwHC8PnlSBBuDX-NjDXUg44_hYL_icJZ7fPwhclYvVtx-ypQPzL5n1Sdkbp5jO6PNaqEk6qURovyOphLtXS0Ayi8GYss04b7oBAZ1vOEYnJ5RvRtrMKs-ciAH_faOR1GmCZIrYJpUI_eNWfUdpx4F-D5F4xcvpHOMfAY3j19GEVaHUGaJ1yfu7ZuIL_XybCnc47AkEcfn40HhOP4XsHnzfTlzm63DNo8QHxMOna7d4EfY_VNusj5tZjdWOW2_nvk3gpt6XICEMkX2bNpGziV1TK3w4.cfx


4.4 / 5.0
57 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/08/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/29/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bluffton, SC

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

08/07/2023 600 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

08/08/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/18/2023 658 True360
Inspection Report

Vehicle inspected for prior damage
Vehicle meets TRUE360 Structural
Standards
No prior repairs or damage found

View the complete TRUE360 report

08/30/2023 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.
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http://www.carfax.com/atchelp


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/14/24 5:48:41 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



